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Fees structure for ACAP Round - Second Year Direct Admissions B. Tech.  2025-26 

 
Category Tuition 

Fees 
Development 

Fees 
Eligibility 

Fees 
Exam 
Fees 

Misc. Univ 
Fees 

Student 
Insurance 

Total Rs. 

OPEN SEDA 
       

1,62,608               24,392  
               

600  
    

2,200  
           

2,444             454  
  

1,92,698  

OPEN OMS SEDA 
       

1,62,608               24,392  
            

1,100  
    

2,200  
           

2,444             454  
  

1,93,198  

OBC SEDA 
          

81,304               24,392  
               

600  
    

2,200  
           

2,444             454  
  

1,11,394  

NT SEDA                    -                 24,392  
               

600  
    

2,200  
           

2,444             454  
     

30,090  

SBC SEDA                    -                 24,392  
               

600  
    

2,200  
           

2,444             454  
     

30,090  

SC SEDA                    -                          -    
               

600  
    

2,200  
           

2,444             454  
       

5,698  

ST SEDA                    -                          -    
               

600  
    

2,200  
           

2,444             454  
       

5,698  

OBC-SEDA-GIRLS                    -                 24,392  
               

600  
    

2,200  
           

2,444             454  
     

30,090  

PH/PWD/ORPHAN- SEDA                    -                 24,392  
               

600  
    

2,200  
           

2,444             454  
     

30,090  

 

*Eligibility & University fees are subject to change as per the SPPU circulars. 

**Eligibility Fees for from outside the State of Maharashtra to be taken 1100/- instead of 600/-.  

***MAHADBT Scholarship is applicable for only eligible category students after his/ her 

scrutiny of documents (Income limit 2.5 Lakhs)   as per the letter issued by Asst. Director, OBC 

Welfare, Pune, Govt. of Maharashtra dtd. 29.8.2025. 

 

General Instructions for payment of fees: 

 

1) Fees Payment can be made by Demand Draft. Cash will not be accepted. DD should be 

drawn in favour of “VISHWAKARMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY”, Payable at 

Pune. 

a. Student should write name & mobile number on the backside of Demand Draft. 

b. Demand draft can be drawn preferably from any nationalize bank. However, if 

required, the facility to draw demand draft is also provided by Suvarnayug Sahakari 

Bank Ltd. at VIT Campus on working days(Monday to Saturday).  

c. A photocopy of PAN Card & AADHAR Card of student/parent/ Guardian is 

required for drawing DD by Suvarnayug Sahakari Bank Ltd. 

 

2) Online payment mode is also available for fees payment: 

 

http://www.vit.edu/


Precautions to be taken before choosing Online payment mode: 

a) Check if net banking facility is available to your bank account. 

b) Check online payment transaction limit is higher than fees to be paid. 

 

Direct Online payment using Net Banking / Debit / Credit Card/ Wallet etc.  

It is observed that in few cases recent transactions made by credit card are not being 

successful. In view of this Institute will not recommend to use credit card to avoid any future 

technical problems.  

 

Steps for online payment using Net Banking/ Debit /Credit Card :-  

1 https://learner.vierp.in   

2 Login with Permanent Registration No. (PRN) generated at the time of admission at VIT, 

Pune .  

3 Go to Payment of fees.  

4 Please read Instructions carefully before doing payment.  

5 Click in the check box to agree terms & conditions.  

6 Click on "Pay fees button".  

7 Go through online payment procedure. 

 8 Select appropriate mode for payment.  

 

**Charges for online transactions 

Transaction Mode Transaction 

Charges 

Example 

All Net Banking Transactions 

for collection 

Rs. 15 per 

transaction 

Fees: Rs. 20,000/- Charges= Rs. 15 

+ GST 

All Credit/ Debit Card 

Transactions  

Per Transaction as applicable 

 

Please note that receipt will be generated only after successful payment of the online 

transaction. Institute will not be responsible for non- generation of receipt for 

failure of the transaction.  

 

3)   Rules For Refund of Fees For Admission Cancellation 2025-26 

Cancellation of Admission and Refund of fees will be processed as per the rules mentioned in the 

admission brochure 2025-26 Rule no. 15. 

 

Please note that refund of fees will be processed only after the fees credited confirmation 

received from the bank. 

 

 

 

   Sd/- 

Director 

https://learner.vierp.in/

